

February 11, 2025

To,

**BSE Limited**

P J Towers,  
Dalal Street,  
Mumbai – 400001

**Scrip Code: 543416**

**National Stock Exchange of India Limited**

“Exchange Plaza”, Bandra – Kurla Complex,  
Bandra East,  
Mumbai – 400051

**Symbol: ZODIAC**

**Subject: Regulation 30 of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015-Press Release – Zodiac Energy Limited’s Q3 FY25 (ended on December 31, 2024), Revenue jumps by 122.36%.**

**Dear Sir/ Madam,**

Pursuant to Regulation 30 Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, We are enclosing herewith the copy of the press release titled as **Zodiac Energy Limited’s Q3 FY25 (ended on December 31, 2024), Revenue jumps by 122.36%**.

This is also hosted on the Company’s website at [www.zodiacenergy.com](http://www.zodiacenergy.com).

Kindly take the same on your record and oblige us.

Thanking You,  
Yours Faithfully,  
For **Zodiac Energy Limited**

**Dipika Modi**  
**Company Secretary and Compliance Officer**

**Place:** Ahmedabad

**Encl:** A/a



Listed On  
**NSE BSE**  
Symbol: ZODIAC CODE: 543416

CIN: L51909GJ1992PLC017694  
ISO 9001 & 14001 : 2015 Certified

5, Upper Ground Floor, Milestone Building, Near  
Drive-In Cinema, Thaltej, Ahmedabad - 380054

1800 233 2309

+91 79 27471193 / +91 98791 06443



[www.zodiacenergy.com](http://www.zodiacenergy.com)  
[info@zodiacenergy.com](mailto:info@zodiacenergy.com)



## Zodiac Energy Limited 's Q3 FY25 (ended on December 31, 2024), Revenue jumps by 122.36%.

Ahmedabad –February 11, 2025: Zodiac Energy Limited (NSE: ZODIAC, BSE: 543416), is one of the leading energy solution providers in India with over three decades of experience in power generation. The Company reported its Unaudited financials for the Q3 FY25.

### Q3 FY25 Key Financial Highlights:

Particulars (₹ Cr.)	Q3-FY2025	Q3-FY2024	Change %	Nine Months-FY 2025	Months Nine-FY2024	Change %
<b>Sales</b>	104.33	46.92	122.35%	236.44	113.43	108.44%
<b>EBIDTA</b>	10.32	5.05	104.35%	19.42	10.14	91.51%
<b>PAT</b>	5.71	2.95	93.55%	10.53	5.25	100.57%

### Performance Highlights:

**Zodiac Energy Limited** declared its results for Quarterly and Nine Months ended December 31, 2024. The company demonstrated strong revenue and profit growth, indicating a robust demand for its solar power solutions.

**Zodiac's Quarterly Revenue:** Revenue from operations for the quarter ended December 31, 2024, was ₹104.33 Crores, a substantial increase compared to ₹46.92 Crores in the corresponding period of the previous year, demonstrating a growth of 122.35%.

**Zodiac's Quarterly EBIDTA:** The EBIDTA for the quarter stood at ₹10.32 Crores, reflecting an impressive increase from ₹5.05 Crores during the same period last year, signifying a growth of 104.35%.

**Zodiac's Quarterly Profit After Tax (PAT):** The PAT for the quarter stood at ₹5.71 Crores compared to ₹2.95 Crores in the previous year, signifying a growth of 93.55%.

**Zodiac's Nine-Months Revenue:** Revenue from operations for the Nine Months December 31, 2024, was ₹236.44 Crores, a substantial increase compared to ₹113.43 Crores in the corresponding period of the previous year, demonstrating a growth of 108.44%.

**Zodiac's Nine-Months EBIDTA:** For the Nine Months ended December 31, 2024, EBIDTA was ₹19.42 Crores, compared to ₹10.14 Crores in the same period last year, indicating a growth of 91.51%.

**Zodiac's Nine-Months Profit After Tax (PAT):** The PAT for the Nine Months stood at ₹10.53 Crores compared to ₹5.25 Crores in the previous year, signifying a growth of over 100.57%.

**Operational Efficiency:** Despite rising finance and material costs, Zodiac Energy maintained profitability, highlighting effective cost management strategies.

**Commenting on the performance Mr. Kunj Shah, Chairman and Managing Director of Zodiac Energy Limited said,"** We are pleased to report a period of significant growth and success for our company. Our strategic initiatives and expansion into new market segments have driven a notable increase in revenue, demonstrating our ability to deliver value and meet client needs. Our focus on operational efficiency and cost management has led to improved operating profits and a substantial rise in net profit, highlighting our commitment to optimizing processes and ensuring sustainable profitability.

Our team remains committed to driving innovation, maintaining our competitive edge, and executing growth strategies to enhance shareholder value as we look forward to future opportunities."

### Orders and Achievements:

**First International Ground Mounted Order:** On August 27, 2024, Zodiac Energy secured its inaugural international Ground Mounted Order solar project valued at USD\$ 10,83,720.00, ground mounted Solar Projects market.

**First International Rooftop Order:** On December 19, 2024, Zodiac Energy secured its inaugural international rooftop solar project valued at USD\$ 720,626.00, Rooftop Solar Projects market.

**Industry Recognition:** The company has received multiple awards for excellence and innovation in the renewable energy sector.



#### About Zodiac Energy Limited

With over 30 years of expertise in the energy sector, Zodiac Energy Limited provides end-to-end services, including the design, supply, installation, testing, commissioning, and maintenance of Renewable Energy power plants, offering complete turnkey solutions from concept to completion.

The company has built a strong portfolio in the renewable energy sector. The company has successfully completed numerous solar power installations for a diverse range of clients and has served a wide customer base. Zodiac Energy has established itself as a prominent leader in the industry.

#### Disclaimer:

Certain statements in this document that are not historical facts are forward looking statements. Such forward-looking statements are subject to certain risks and uncertainties like government actions, local, political or economic developments, technological risks, and many other factors that could cause actual results to differ materially from those contemplated by the relevant forward-looking statements. The Company will not be in any way responsible for any action taken based on such statements and undertakes no obligation to publicly update these forward-looking statements to reflect subsequent events or circumstances.

#### For Further Information Please Contact:

##### Contact Person

**Ms. Dipika Modi (CS & Compliance Officer)**

Mail: [cs@zodiacenergy.com](mailto:cs@zodiacenergy.com)

Tel: +91-79-27471193